
M. Profile # Department Officers Name Email Cell Phone

Det.# 707 21919 Commandant Jason Reimann jreimann707@gmail.com 314-402-0723
Det.# 183 596 Sr. Vice Commandant Kevin Enlow kevin.torch.enlow@gmail.com 309-634-1609
Det.# 725 21974 Jr. Vice Commandant Mark Hoernschemeyer markscmcl@yahoo.com 314-482-3974
Det.# 984 22682 Judge Advocate Ed Witthar jwitthar8154@gmail.com 816-509-1440
Det.# 183 21593 Jr. Past Commandant Ed Dodson eddiedodson@sbcglobal.net 314-604-6254
Det.# 1473 222216 Adjutant Brian Burlingame mgnzret@gmail.com 949-466-6977
Det.# 1081 22239 Paymaster Jim Maevers JimMaevers@Outlook.com 573-450-0180
Det.# 1137 22173 Chaplain Teresa Terry teresa@camdentonlaw.com 573-480-3143
Det # 656 21801 Sgt. At Arms Greg Craig mpe51976@gmail.com 573-462-9086
Det.# 725 21996 Web Sgt. Andrew Riggle rewr16@aol.com 314-313-8842
Det.# 984 22067 Auditor 1 2025-2026 Cheryl Witthar cheryl.witthar@gmail.com 913-568-5243
Det.# 183 21723 Auditor 2 2025-2027 Cindy Langness cindy.langness@gmail.com 636-734-6924
Det # 656 45997 Auditor 3 2025-2028 Frank Livingston topliv2@gmail.com 573-694-4417
Det # 656 45997 Vice-Commandant, Central Frank Livingston topliv2@gmail.com 573-694-4417
Det.# 183 21674 Vice-Commandant, East Michael Lee, Sr. mikeleesr45@gmail.com 314-616-3726
Det.# 184 242106 Vice-Commandant, NorthEast Jim Haftrarczyk Jhaftarczyk@hotmail.com 314-629-4484
Det.# 1473 222216 Vice-Commandant, SouthEast Brian Burlingame mgnzret@gmail.com 949-466-6977
Det.# 993 22173 Vice-Commandant, SouthWest Fred Romaine fromainesr2003@yahoo.com 864-554-4313
Det.# 180 12168 Vice-Commandant, West Tim Munday usmcvet86@gmail.com 660-973-1272
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Det.# 180 19791 Northwest Mo. Paul Gatewood pgatewood@stjoemo.org 816-294-1764
Det.# 183 19792 South St. Louis Paul Campos gunnycampos@gmail.com 708-369-9969
Det.# 184 19793 St. Louis Cary Williams WilliamsCaryR@yahoo.com 314-392-3999
Det # 656 19794 Central Missouri Darren Reuter reuter671@gmail.com 573-690-0282
Det # 707 19795 JeffCo Julio Cruz Julio.cruz@gmail.com 314-775-6183
Det.# 725 19796 St Charles County Doug Lane marinecorpse5@gmail.com 573-881-9752
Det.# 828 19797 Mizzou Marines Anthony Keith akeith65122@gmail.com 573-476-9255
Det.# 984 19798 Simpson-Hoggat Dale Mellon DFMKC@sbcglobal.net 816-914-5261
Det.# 993 19799 Southwest Missouri Jackson Childers jackchil@yahoo.com 417-880-5041
Det.# 1081 19800 Cpl. Mason O Yarborough Mike Woods woodsml37@yahoo.com 573-579-5064
Det.# 1137 19801 Lake of the Ozarks Gus Riggs riggs2@live.com 618-244-7117
Det.# 1184 19802 Greater Ozarks Martin Gorskey gorskeys@yahoo.com 417-257-3838
Det.# 1195 19803 Sgt Darrell S Cole James French FrenchJE@Hotmail.com 573-528-3411
Det.# 1214 19804 Pvt George Phillips Joseph Gentile JGentile5550@gmail.com 314-488-9440
Det.# 1254 19805 Warsaw Leathernecks Eric Kirby fnkirby@yahoo.com 660-651-1874
Det.# 1393 19808 Richard Scott Haymes Warren County Bill Survant mclbill@charter.net 636-297-0480
Det.# 1473 19810 SSgt Eric Summers Brian Burlingame MGNZRET@gmail.com 949-466-6977
Det.# 1495 238593 Mineral Area Marines Doug Robinson commandant1495@gmail.com 573-915-0593
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